501(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-
UNVSEC-Dept. of HE dated 19.09.2018 issued by the Deputy Secretary to 
the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science 
& Technology and Biotechnology, University Branch pertaining to 
sanctioning an amount of Rs.7,22,85,852/- (Rupees Seven crore twenty two 
lacs eighty five thousand eight hundred fifty two) only towards the salary 
grant (COSA) for Vidyasagar University for the period of August, 2018 to 
November, 2018. 
After thorough discussion on the Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 
501(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-UNVSEC-Dept. of HE dated 19.09.2018

[...]

SOO(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-
UNVSEC-Dept. of HE dated 19.09.2018 issued by the Deputy Secretary to 
the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science 
& Technology and Biotechnology, University Branch pertaining to 
sanctioning an amount of Rs.1,27,57,412/- (Rupees one crore twenty seven 
lacs fifty seven thousand four hundred twelve) only towards the salary 
grant (Non-COSA) for Vidyasagar University for the period of August, 

2018 to November, 2018. dJJud . 

After thorough discussion on the Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 
SOO(Sanc)/HED-12012(45) /2/2018-UNVSEC-Dept. of HE dated 19.09.2018

[...]

514(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/3/2018-
UNVSEC-Dept. of HE dated 20.09.2018 issued by the Deputy Secretary to 
the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science 
& Technology and Biotechnology, University Branch pertaining to 
sanctioning an amount of Rs.54,88,000/- (Rupees fifty four lacs eighty 
eight thousand) only towards the administrative expenditure on Non­
Salary items of Vidyasagar University for the period from August, 2018 to 
December, 2018. 
After thorough discussion on the Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 
514(Sanc)!HED-12012(45)/3/2018-UNVSEC-Dept.

[...]

Department and the holders of provisional pension of the said institutions 

who retired prior to 30.09.2017 and ~ sioners who retired or di:: 

after 30.09.2017 but prior to 01.09.2018 and whose basic pension plus 
Dearness relief on pension as on March 31, 2018 did not exceed Rs.25,000/­
(Rupees twenty five thousand) only and are not eligible for ad-hoc Bonus 
shall be paid an ex-gratia grant of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand) only in 
lump per head. 
After thorough discussion on the Memorandum issued by the Deputy 
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Higher

[...]

University be requested to process further in this regard. 

05(k) To note the letter bearing F.No. 68-l/2012(SU-II) dated 14.08.2018 received 
from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi 
pertaining to release of Grant-in-aid of Rs.43,29,600/- (Rupees forty three 
lacs twenty nine thousand six hundred ) only to Vidyasagar University as 
final installment ST Component towards General Development Assistance 
Scheme during XII Plan Period. 
Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter bearing F. No. 68-1/2012(SU-II) dated 14.08.2018 received from the 
Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi conveying the 
sanction of UGC for payment of a grant of Rs.43,29,600/- (Rupees forty 
three lacs twenty nine thousand six hundred) only to Vidyasagar University 
as final installment ST Component towards General Development 
Assistance Scheme during XII Plan Period. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Section Officer, 
University Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to release of Grant­

[...]

this University be requested to process further in this regard. 

05(1) To note the letter bearing F.No. 68-l/2012(SU-II) dated 14.08.2018 received 
from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi 
pertaining to release of Grant-in-aid of Rs.4,11,31,200/- (Rupees four crore 
eleven lacs thirty one thousand two hundred) only to Vidyasagar University 
as final installment General Component towards General Development 
Assistance Scheme during XII Plan Period. 
Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter bearing F.No. 68-1/2012(SU-II) dated 14.08.2018 received from the 
Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi conveying the 
sanction of the UGC for payment of a grant of Rs.4,11,31,200/- (Rupees 
four crore eleven lacs thirty one thousand two hundred) only to Vidyasagar 
University as final installment General Component towards General 
Development Assistance Scheme during XII Plan Period for incurring the 
plan expenditure. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Section Officer,